1/73Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Pressure transmitters
for gauge pressure for the paper industry
SITRANS P DS III with PMC connection
1
Update April 2020
■ Technical specifications

Only "Y01" and "Y21" can be factory preset
 = available
ordering example
Item line: 7MF4133-1DB20-1AB7-Z
B line: C11 + Y01 + Y21
C line: Y01: 1 ... 10 bar (14.5 ... 145 psi)
C line: Y21: bar (psi)
© Siemens 2020
1/78 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Pressure transmitters
for gauge pressure for the paper industry
SITRANS P DS III with PMC connection
1
Update April 2020
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS P DS III pressure transmitters for gauge pressure, with PMC connection, dimensions in mm (inch)
The diagram shows a SITRANS P DS III with an example of a
flange. In this drawing the height is subdivided into H1 and H2.
H1 = Height of the SITRANS P DS III up to a defined cross-sec-
tion
H2 = Height of the flange up to this defined cross-section
Only the height H2 is indicated in the dimensions of the flanges.
PMC Style Standard (left) and PMC Style Minibolt (right) weldable
sockets, dimensions in mm (inch)
Material: Stainless steel, Mat. No. 1.4404/316L
1
3
4
5
6
7
2
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
92 mm (3.62 inch) minimum distance for rotating with indicator
min. 90 (3.54)2)
S
pa
ce
 fo
r r
ot
at
io
n
of
 e
nc
lo
su
re
H
1
=
ap
pr
ox
.  1
30
 (5
.1
2)
1) In addition, allow approx. 20 mm (0.79 inch) for the thread length
2)
Connection side1)
Electrical connection:
• M20 x 1,5  screw gland